subject to a maximum of fourteen (14) remunerated BoD meetings per calendar year. 

Moreover, for participation in BoD Committees, each member shall receive an 

additional fee of one thousand euros (€1,000) gross per Committee meeting attended. 

This fee shall be increased to one thousand five hundred euros (€1,500) gross per 

Committee meeting chaired by the member, with a maximum of five (5) remunerated 

meetings per year for each of the following Committees: the Audit Committee, the 

Investment Committee, and the Risk Committee. With respect to the Nominations and